

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/16/2021 4:55 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 99331-9

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 79754-9-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RALPH A. HEINE,
Appellant,

v.

TIM S. RUSSELL and ROBERTA A. RUSSELL and their marital
community; JOHN PURDY, a single man; and NORMAN STOW and
SARINA STOW and their marital community; and WILLIE R.
KENDALL, a single man,

Respondents

and

STEVEN RUSSELL and STEPHANIE COLEMAN

Defendants.

**NORMAN AND SARINA STOWS' ANSWER TO MEMORANDUM
OF AMICI CURIAE**

Thomas P. McCurdy, WSBA No. 41568
Jessica R. Kamish WSBA No. 48378
1215 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900
Seattle, WA 98161
Phone: (206) 576-7575
Attorneys for Respondents Norman and Sarina Stow

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	iii-iv
I. INTRODUCTION	1-2
II. ARGUMENT	2-7
A. Amici Mischaracterize the Appellate Court’s Opinion as One of “First Impression”.....	3-5
B. The Shifting Easement Theory Does Not Present an Issue of Public Interest.....	5-7
III. CONCLUSION	7-8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Washington Cases

Barnhart v. Gold Run, Inc., 68 Wn. App. 417, 843 P.2d 545 (1993).....5-7

Curtis v. Zuck, 65 Wn. App. 377, 829 P.2d 187 (1992)5-7

ITT Rayonier, Inc. v. Bell, 112 Wn.2d 754, 774 P.2d 6 (1989).....3

State v. Watson, 155 Wn.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903 (2005).....3

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Other Authority

RAP 10.3.....2, fn. 1

RAP 13.4.....2, 6

Restatement 3d of Prop: Servitudes, (3rd 2000).....6
